## <u>PUBLIC DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> <u>Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act</u> with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of <u>JORDAN STURDY, MLA and Spouse</u> <u>As at March 14, 2024</u>

## **SOURCES OF INCOME**

From the Province of British Columbia (Member) MLA salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

<u>From all Other Sources</u> (Member) Nil (Spouse) North Arm Farm - operating income (Spouse) School District 48 - salary

## ASSETS

Residential Property (Member & Spouse) in Pemberton, BC

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

<u>Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan</u> (Member) <u>ScotialTrade</u> - RRSP - NEI Ethical Canadian Equity; NEI Ethical Special Equity Fund; NEI Canadian Bond Fund

<u>All Other Investments held Inside a Registered Plan</u> - Shares (Member) <u>Scotia ITrade</u> - TFSA - self-directed Advaxis, Alibaba, Amazon, GE, Greenlight Capital, IBM, Patient Home Monitoring, Splunk, Uranium Energy, Walmart, Yamana Gold

(Member) <u>Scotia ITrade</u> - RRSP - self directed Bristol Myers Squib; Asanko (AKG) tsx; Northern Dynasty (NDM) tsx Silver Springs Networks (SSNI); Invitae (NVTA); GoviEx TSXV

Securities and Other Interests in Public Corporations (Member) - Shares

(Member) Scotia ITrade

Canadian Western Bank; Suncor; Rockwell Automation (ROK); Microsoft (MSFT); Amaya Inc (AYA); Spectra Microsystems Inc (SEV); Alphabet (GOOGL); Telus (T); Facebook (FB); First Mining Finance (FF); Brazil Resources (BRI); Mylan NV SHS Euro (MYL); Slyce; Third Point Reinsurance; Cancer Genetics (CGIX on the Nasdaq); Diebold Nixdorf Inc. (NYSE:DBD)

Private Business Interests

(Member & Spouse) - North Arm Farm Inc.- partnership (Member & Spouse) - North Arm Farm Inc.- shares

## LIABILITIES

Mortgage (Member & Spouse) on residential property in Pemberton, BC - Scotiabank

Line of Credit (Member & Spouse) - Scotiabank

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 13<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, K.C.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, K.C Conflict of Interest Commissioner